

Government of West Bengal Directorate of Forests Office of the Divisional Forest Officer Darjeeling Wild Life Division, Bengal Natural History Museum,

Meadow Bank Road, Darjeeling, 734101 Tel / Fax :: 0354 2257314, Email:: Email:: dfodarwl.fd-wb@gov.in

## Memo No: 328/WL/2B-57

Date: 20.02. 2024.

То	:	The Conservator of Forests.
		Administration, Publicity and Marketing,
		West Bengal.

Sub.	:	Cancellation of Advertisement regarding e-Tender Notice.	
Ref.	:	The CF, APM, WB's Letter No. DOFR-15015(14)1/2020 CF(DOFR), Dt. 18.09.2	2020

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject matter and communication, you are requested to consider the letter that was previously sent vide. this office memo no. 320/WL/2B-1, Dated: 19.02.2024 as **cancelled**.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer, Darjeeling Wildlife Division. Date: 20.02. 2024.

## Memo No: 328(8)/WL/2B-57

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Wildlife North, West Bengal.
- 2. The Deputy Conservator of Forests, MIS, West Bengal.
- 3. The Divisional Forest Officer, Darjeeling Forest Division.
- 4. The Divisional Forest Officer, Kurseong Division.
- 5. The Divisional Forest Officer, Kalimpong Division.
- 6. The Divisional Forest Officer, Baikinthapur Division.
- 7. The Range Officer, Singalila South Range.
- 8. Notice Board.

Divisional Forest Officer, Darjeeling Wildlife Division.